2014
Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 4,622,862 (25,400) 25,400

Receivables 60,516 0 0

Total 4,683,378 (25,400) 25,400

Table 11.4: Interest rate exposure of financial instruments

Table 11.5: Interest rate risk sensitivity

Sensitivity disclosure analysis and assumptions
The Water Holder’s sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of
actual historical data for the preceding five year period, with all variables other than the primary
risk variable held constant. The Water Holder’s fund managers cannot be expected to predict
movements in market rates and prices. Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative purposes
only. The following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months:

• a movement of 100 basis points up and down (+1.0% and -1.0%) in market interest (AUD);

Table 11.5 shows the impact on the Water Holder’s net result and equity for each category of
financial instrument held by the Water Holder at the end of the reporting period as presented to
key management personnel, if the above movements were to occur.

Note 11. Financial instruments (continued)

61

5NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2014

Annual Report 2013–14

Interest rate

-50 basis points +50 basis points

Carrying amount
$

Net Result
$

Net result
$

2013
Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 2,405,240 (12,626) 12,626

Receivables 4,109 0 0

Total 2,409,349 (12,626) 12,626

Table 11.5: Interest rate risk sensitivity (continued)

(e) Fair value
The Water Holder considers the carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities
recorded in the financial statements to be a fair approximation of their fair values, because of the
short-term nature of the financial instruments and the expectation that they will be paid in full.

Note 12. Cash flow information

2014
$

2013
$

(a)  Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents

Funds held in trust - cash 2,622,862 203,240
Funds held in trust – short term deposits 2,000,000 2,202,000

Total cash and cash equivalents 4,622,862 2,405,240